TAMILNADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED ABSTRACT

Establishment - TANGEDCO - Class-I Service - Superintending Engineer (Mechanical) - Transfer and Postings Orders - Issued.

SECRETARIAT BRANCH

(Rt.) CMD TANGEDCO Proceedings No.12

<u>Dated the 29th January 2022</u> Thai 16, Pilava Varudam, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2053.

PROCEEDINGS:-

The following transfer and posting of Superintending Engineer (Mechanical) are issued, with immediate effect :-

- i. Thiru. R.Sridharan, Superintending Engineer, Mechanical O/o. Chief Engineer, GTS, Chennai is transferred and posted as Superintending Engineer, Mechanical, Coal, Chennai vice Thiru P.Gunabal, Superintending Engineer (Mechanical), transferred.
- ii. Thiru P.Gunabal, Superintending Engineer, Mechanical, Coal, Chennai is transferred and posted as Superintending Engineer, Mechanical O/o. Chief Engineer, GTS, Chennai vice Thiru R.Sridharan, Superintending Engineer (Mechanical), transferred.
- 2. Thiru R.Sridharan, Superintending Engineer (Mechanical), Chennai, is also directed to hold full additional charge of the post of Chief Engineer, Mechanical, Coal, Chennai till joining of the regular incumbent, with immediate effect.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Mechanical, Coal, Chennai and Chief Engineer, GTS, Chennai are directed to relieve the officers under orders of transfer and postings immediately and instruct them to join at the new post immediately.
- 4. A report shall be sent to the Secretary, Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited regarding the date of relieving and date of joining of the officers. This will be apart from the Certificate of Transfer of Charge. A scanned copy of Certificate of Transfer of Charge should be sent via e-mail to soa1sec@tnebnet.org.

(BY ORDER OF THE CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR)

A.MANIKANNAN SECRETARY

To Thiru R.Sridharan, Superintending Engineer, Mechanical Through:- Chief Engineer, GTS, Chennai Thiru P.Gunabal, Superintending Engineer, Mechanical, Coal, Chennai Through: Chief Engineer, Mechanical, Coal, Chennai

Copy to:

The Director General of Police (Vigilance) TANGEDCO, Chennai-2.

The Managing Director, TANTRANSCO, Chennai-2.

All Directors, TANGEDCO & TANTRANSCO, Chennai-2.

The Legal Adviser, TANGEDCO, Chennai-2.

All Chief Engineers, TANGEDCO/TANTRANSCO

All Chief Financial Controllers, TANGEDCO & TANTRANSCO, Chennai-2.

The Chief Internal Audit Officer TANGEDCO, Chennai-2.

The General Manager (Human Resource Development), TANGEDCO, Chennai-2.

The Superintending Engineer, Computer Centre, TANGEDCO, Chennai-2.

All Deputy Secretaries, Secretariat Branch, TANGEDCO & TANTRANSCO, Chennai-2.

The Chief Public Relations Officer, TANGEDCO, Chennai-2.

The Under Secretaries (Services) & (General), Secretariat Branch, TANGEDCO, Chennai-2.

The Personal Assistant to Chairman Cum Managing Director, Chennai-2.

The Additional Senior Private Secretary to Secretary, TANGEDCO, Chennai-2.

Stock File/Section copy.

TRUE COPY:: FORWARDED:: BY ORDER

SECTION OFFICER

S. Naulioson